State of Louisiana's U.S. Treasury
Emergency Rental Assistance Program

Program Status
As of July 16, 2021 | 5:00 P.M.

Program launched and first application taken on March 5, 2021.

Parish Parisl'-m Rental Assi_stance T_otal_ Amount Approved
Population Allocation Applications for Payment
Acadia 62,045 $3,700,151.13 553 $230,614.31
Allen 25,627 $1,528,306.44 135 $49,633.94
Ascension 126,604 $7,550,228.59 962 $1,211,455.60
Assumption 21,891 $1,305,504.20 127 $38,209.44
Avoyelles 40,144 $2,394,050.56 285 $125,190.27
Beauregard 37,497 $2,236,192.55 131 $60,814.55
Bienville 13,241 $789,647.85 144 $72,274.37
Bossier 127,039 $7,576,170.50 1183 $1,090,029.82
Caldwell 9918 $591,475.52 60 $9,244.00
Cameron 6973 $415,845.82 6 $0.00
Catahoula 9494 $566,189.62 28 $12,396.69
Claiborne 15,670 $934,505.09 75 $40,745.00
Concordia 19,259 $1,148,540.75 111 $24,657.34
De Soto 27,463 $1,637,799.18 131 $40,936.05
East Carroll 6861 $409,166.52 20 $0.00
East Feliciana 19,135 $1,141,145.81 66 $17,200.00
Evangeline 33,395 $1,991,563.33 272 $94,300.77
Franklin 20,015 $1,193,625.99 179 $92,870.91
Grant 22,389 $1,335,203.22 108 $64,719.09
Iberia 69,830 $4,164,421.84 953 $615,933.29
Iberville 32,511 $1,938,844.60 347 $327,930.03
Jackson 15,744 $938,918.19 78 $27,701.36
Jefferson Davis 31,594 $1,870,680.00 187 $69,559.16
Lafourche 97,614 $5,821,364.36 618 $503,461.99
La Salle 14,892 $888,107.83 39 $4,950.00
Lincoln 46,742 $2,787,532.66 486 $329,715.76
Livingston 140,789 $8,396,173.37 978 $1,131,430.02
Madison 10,951 $653,080.10 120 $45,826.41
Morehouse 24,874 $1,483,400.10 262 $89,566.26
Natchitoches 38,158 $2,275,612.32 397 $246,784.37
Ouachita 153,279 $9,141,034.16 2799 $1,991,072.75
Plaguemines 23,197 $1,383,389.57 100 $72,105.30
Pointe Coupee 21,730 $1,295,902.72 173 $199,890.00
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Parish

Rapides
Red River
Richland
Sabine

St. Bernard
St. Charles
St. Helena
St. James

St. John the Baptist

St. Landry

St. Martin

St. Mary
Tangipahoa
Tensas
Terrebonne
Union
Vermilion
Vernon
Washington
Webster
West Baton Rouge
West Carroll
West Feliciana
Winn

TOTAL

Parish
Population
129,648

8442
20,122
23,884
47,244
53,100
10,132
21,096
42,837
82,124
53,431
49,348
134,758
4334
110,461
22,108
59,511
47,429
10,830
15,568
46,194
38,340
26,465
13,904

2,437,875

Rental Assistance

Allocation

$7,731,762.32
$503,451.94
$1,200,007.11
$1,424,359.89
$2,817,470.22
$3,166,701.99
$604,237.75
$1,258,093.13
$2,554,651.85
$4,897,593.86
$3,186,441.69
$2,942,945.57
$8,036,505.20
$258,464.90
$6,587,515.41
$1,318,445.34
$3,549,032.05
$2,828,502.99
$645,864.08
$928,422.16
$2,754,851.82
$2,286,466.18
$1,578,281.88
$829,186.90
$145,373,030.72

Total
Applications
1847

62
182
77
774
321
96
119
585
822
386
515
1901
18
1123
98
416
225
427
350
265
72
53
62
22,909

Amount Approved
for Payment
$1,084,310.58

$24,700.00
$100,357.81
$28,481.13
$1,031,379.28
$342,805.24
$98,770.00
$48,795.77
$738,743.51
$424,436.70
$261,675.96
$321,839.46
$1,320,199.69
$5,139.00
$850,241.96
$58,077.30
$160,234.97
$94,389.66
$245,896.59
$189,601.03
$292,800.47
$54,128.19
$59,425.00
$18,800.00
$16,786,448.15
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