

## **Program Status**

As of July 16, 2021 | 5:00 P.M.

## Program launched and first application taken on March 5, 2021.

Parish	Parish Population	Rental Assistance Allocation	Total Applications	Amount Approved for Payment
Acadia	62,045	\$3,700,151.13	553	\$230,614.31
Allen	25,627	\$1,528,306.44	135	\$49,633.94
Ascension	126,604	\$7,550,228.59	962	\$1,211,455.60
Assumption	21,891	\$1,305,504.20	127	\$38,209.44
Avoyelles	40,144	\$2,394,050.56	285	· · ·
Beauregard	37,497	\$2,236,192.55	131	\$125,190.27 \$60,814.55
Bienville				
	13,241	\$789,647.85	144	\$72,274.37
Bossier	127,039	\$7,576,170.50	1183	\$1,090,029.82
Caldwell	9918	\$591,475.52	60	\$9,244.00
Cameron	6973	\$415,845.82	6	\$0.00
Catahoula	9494	\$566,189.62	28	\$12,396.69
Claiborne	15,670	\$934,505.09	75	\$40,745.00
Concordia	19,259	\$1,148,540.75	111	\$24,657.34
De Soto	27,463	\$1,637,799.18	131	\$40,936.05
East Carroll	6861	\$409,166.52	20	\$0.00
East Feliciana	19,135	\$1,141,145.81	66	\$17,200.00
Evangeline	33,395	\$1,991,563.33	272	\$94,300.77
Franklin	20,015	\$1,193,625.99	179	\$92,870.91
Grant	22,389	\$1,335,203.22	108	\$64,719.09
Iberia	69,830	\$4,164,421.84	953	\$615,933.29
Iberville	32,511	\$1,938,844.60	347	\$327,930.03
Jackson	15,744	\$938,918.19	78	\$27,701.36
Jefferson Davis	31,594	\$1,870,680.00	187	\$69,559.16
Lafourche	97,614	\$5,821,364.36	618	\$503,461.99
La Salle	14,892	\$888,107.83	39	\$4,950.00
Lincoln	46,742	\$2,787,532.66	486	\$329,715.76
Livingston	140,789	\$8,396,173.37	978	\$1,131,430.02
Madison	10,951	\$653,080.10	120	\$45,826.41
Morehouse	24,874	\$1,483,400.10	262	\$89,566.26
Natchitoches	38,158	\$2,275,612.32	397	\$246,784.37
Ouachita	153,279	\$9,141,034.16	2799	\$1,991,072.75
Plaquemines	23,197	\$1,383,389.57	100	\$72,105.30
Pointe Coupee	21,730	\$1,295,902.72	173	\$199,890.00

Parish	Parish Population	Rental Assistance Allocation	Total Applications	Amount Approved for Payment
Rapides	129,648	\$7,731,762.32	1847	\$1,084,310.58
Red River	8442	\$503,451.94	62	\$24,700.00
Richland	20,122	\$1,200,007.11	182	\$100,357.81
Sabine	23,884	\$1,424,359.89	77	\$28,481.13
St. Bernard	47,244	\$2,817,470.22	774	\$1,031,379.28
St. Charles	53,100	\$3,166,701.99	321	\$342,805.24
St. Helena	10,132	\$604,237.75	96	\$98,770.00
St. James	21,096	\$1,258,093.13	119	\$48,795.77
St. John the Baptist	42,837	\$2,554,651.85	585	\$738,743.51
St. Landry	82,124	\$4,897,593.86	822	\$424,436.70
St. Martin	53,431	\$3,186,441.69	386	\$261,675.96
St. Mary	49,348	\$2,942,945.57	515	\$321,839.46
Tangipahoa	134,758	\$8,036,505.20	1901	\$1,320,199.69
Tensas	4334	\$258,464.90	18	\$5,139.00
Terrebonne	110,461	\$6,587,515.41	1123	\$850,241.96
Union	22,108	\$1,318,445.34	98	\$58,077.30
Vermilion	59,511	\$3,549,032.05	416	\$160,234.97
Vernon	47,429	\$2,828,502.99	225	\$94,389.66
Washington	10,830	\$645,864.08	427	\$245,896.59
Webster	15,568	\$928,422.16	350	\$189,601.03
West Baton Rouge	46,194	\$2,754,851.82	265	\$292,800.47
West Carroll	38,340	\$2,286,466.18	72	\$54,128.19
West Feliciana	26,465	\$1,578,281.88	53	\$59,425.00
Winn	13,904	\$829,186.90	62	\$18,800.00
TOTAL	2,437,875	\$145,373,030.72	22,909	\$16,786,448.15